
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018841-2025 

Tender

Accredited Mediation Programme

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-018841

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-050c76 

Published 2 May 2025, 3:12pm

Scope 

Description

NELFT is a large NHS organisation of over 6,000 staff, providing both inpatient and
community health services across a large geographical area of Essex, Kent and North
London. As part of our Just and Compassionate Culture Transformation programme, we
require an accredited programme for staff working in HR and other identified senior roles.

Total value (estimated)

£13,000 excluding VAT

£13,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018841-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018841-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 31 July 2025

1 month, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

80000000 - Education and training services

Contract locations

UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

UKI53 - Redbridge and Waltham Forest

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)



Page 3 to 5

Conditions of participation

Review the attached RFQ document for further information. Proposals can be submitted
through emailing - Carla.cooper@nelft.nhs.uk.

The opportunity will close on 23 May 2025 at 13:00Hrs

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

Submission 

Tender submission deadline

23 May 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Submission should be submitted via email - Carla.cooper@nelft.nhs.uk by 23 May 2025 at
13:00hrs

Tenders may be submitted electronically

mailto:Carla.cooper@nelft.nhs.uk
mailto:Carla.cooper@nelft.nhs.uk


Page 4 to 5

No

Award criteria 

The supplier's offer that (a - 30%) meets all the requirements set out in the Annex to this
letter (b-30%) provides all information required by this letter and (c-40%) is the lowest
price.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

RFQ letter template - Accredited Mediation Programme V2.doc

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-1081


Page 5 to 5

Contracting authority 

NORTH EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RAT

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHHT-9556-BWJJ

CEME Centre - West Wing, Marsh Way

Essex

RM13 8GQ

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@nelft.nhs.uk

Region: UKI52 - Barking & Dagenham and Havering

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@nelft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	RFQ letter template - Accredited Mediation Programme V2.doc

	Contracting authority
	NORTH EAST LONDON NHS FOUNDATION TRUST


		2025-05-06T00:42:08+0100
	TCPDF




